
                                                                           E-Tender Notice

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
                                                   L.T.M.G. HOSPITAL, SION  Mumbai – 400 022
                                                                     LTH/ 122 /D & L Dated      05.05.2025

e-Tender ID – 2025_MCGM_1177261_1

           The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) invites e-tenders as detailed below in a three-packet
system,  i.e.,  Packet  –  A  (Administrative),  Packet  –  B  (Technical),  and  Packet  –  C  (Commercial),  from
manufacturers.  The  bid  invitation  will  be  conducted  exclusively  through  the  Maha  Tenders  portal
(https://mahatenders.gov.in).
Bidders  intending  to  participate  in  the  bidding  process  must  register  on  the  website
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app.  Bidders with valid  registration may disregard this  step. During
enrolment, all required information must be provided. Upon successful enrolment, bidders will receive their
username and password via their registered email ID.

          Bidders are required to possess a valid Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained from any
licensed Certifying Authority (CA). For registration, enrolment for digital signature certificates, and the user
manual,  interested  bidders  should  refer  to  the  respective  links  provided  on  the  Maha  Tenders  Portal
(https://mahatenders.gov.in).

        All interested bidders, whether currently registered with BMC or not, are mandated to register with BMC
for bill payment upon becoming a successful bidder in the tendering process and to obtain login credentials.
Details  for  this  registration  are  available  on  the  aforementioned  portal  under  the  ‘Tenders’  tab.  For
registration, enrolment for digital signature certificates, and the user manual, please refer to the respective
links provided within the 'Tenders' tab.

         Bidders  can obtain digital  signatures from any of the Certifying Authorities (CAs) licensed by the
Controller of Certifying Authorities, namely Safes Crypt, IDRBT, National Informatics Centre, TCS, CUSTOMS,
MTNL, GNFC, and e-Mudra CA. BMC has also established a Help-desk at the CPD's office to assist vendors in
this matter.

         The Bidding Process will comprise THREE stages.

       (Bidders should note that the Tender fee will be payable is on or before the prescribed due date and time.)

          The application form can be downloaded from the e-procurement system of the Government of
Maharashtra (Maha Tenders) (http://mahatenders.gov.in).

i) Tender  document  forms  are  available  on  the  e-tendering  website
https://mahatenders.gov.in. Aspiring applicants must download the Tender form from the
aforementioned website, fill it in the online format, and upload the required information
online. Additionally, they must download the Tender application form from the website,
complete it, and upload a scanned copy of the duly filled form along with the necessary
documents.

ii) To download the Tender documents, bidders will need to register with the e-tender portal
(https://mahatenders.gov.in) for the e-tendering process and obtain login credentials to
participate  in  the  online  Tender  process.  Details  for  this  are  available  on



https://mahatenders.gov.in. For registration,  enrolment for digital signature certificates,
and the user manual, please refer to the respective links provided under the e-tendering
tab on https://mahatenders.gov.in.

The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online by the end date and time specified below.

Sr.
No

Description Tender Fee 

(₹) (Online)

EMD

(Rs.)

Start  Date  and
Time  of  online
Bid/Rfx
Downloading

End  Date  and
Time  of  online
Bid/Rfx
Submission

1. Supply of Cow Milk plastic bags
packing  of  500  ML  to  LTMG
Hospitals of BMC for the period
THREE  MONTHS(90days)
TenderNo.
2025_MCGM_1177261_1

₹  3630/-
Plus

(18%GST)

Rs.40000/-
08.05.2025

18.00.00 HRS

22.05.2025

18.00.00HRS

                   Note: The last date for online payment of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is on or before the
prescribed due date and time. Vendors with a standing deposit are also required to pay the full EMD amount
online.

The Tender  document is  available  on the BMC portal  (https://portal.mcgm.gov.in)  along  with  this  Tender
notice. However, bids will be invited exclusively through the MahaTenders portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in).

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake, or error regarding any of the above or due to
any matter or thing arising out of, concerning, or relating to the tender or the Bidding Process, including any
error or mistake therein or in any information or data provided by the Authority.

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject any or all of the e-Tender(s) at any stage without
assigning any reason.

Bidders should note that any corrigendum issued regarding this  tender notice or tender will  be published
exclusively  on  the  BMC  portal  and  the  Maha  Tenders  portal.  No  corrigendum  will  be  published  in  local
newspapers.

                                                                                                                                                                 SD/-
                                                       Dy.Dean
                                             L.T.M.G HOSPITAL
                                           SION,MUMBAI 400002



Address for Communication and Venue for opening of e-tender:

Website: - www.mahatenders.gov.in

e-Tender ID-2025_MCGM_1177261_1

Office of DEAN, 

DIET STORES, 

L.T.M.G. HOSPITAL, SION, Mumbai – 400 022

Tel. No.022-68660000 Ext. 3366/3376/3377

For detailed tender document please scroll down:

Tender for Supply of Cow Milk plastic bags packing of 500 ML to LTMG Hospital of BMC for the period of
Three months.(90 days)


